
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

  
 

 
 

 

 
  

 

 
  

 

 
  

 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

W.Va. Rate Schedule MU – Maintenance and 
Unmetered Service – Company/Customer Pole 

RATE PER MONTH 
LIGHTING FIXTURE – Company-owned Pole 

Nominal  Nominal Overhead 
Watts Lumens kWh Service 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor
100 9,500 51 $6.09 
200 22,000 86 $7.96 
400 50,000 167 $12.29 

Mercury Vapor
175 8,150 74 $7.22 
250 11,500 103 $8.81 
400 21,500 162 $10.99 

1000 60,000 386 $21.79 
Metal Halide 

175 11,600 74 $8.51 
250 15,000 103 $10.26 
400 36,000 157 $13.06 

1000 90,000 379 $25.99 
Incandescent 

100 1,000 37 $6.66 
200 2,500 71 $8.51 
325 4,000 115 $11.00 
450 6,000 158 $13.39 

LIGHTING FIXTURE – Customer-owned Pole 
High Pressure Sodium Vapor

100 9,500 51 $4.98 
200 22,000 86 $6.85 
400 50,000 167 $11.18 

Mercury Vapor
175 8,150 74 $6.10 
250 11,500 103 $7.72 
400 21,500 162 $9.89 

1000 60,000 386 $20.68 
Metal Halide 

175 11,600 74 $7.41 
250 15,000 103 $9.16 
400 36,000 157 $11.95 

1000 90,000 379 $24.88 
Incandescent 

100 1,000 37 $5.56 
200 2,500 71 $7.40 
325 4,000 115 $9.89 
450 6,000 158 $12.29 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CHARGE 
Rate Schedule R $0.00376/kWh
Rate Schedule Lighting $$0.00042/kWh 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CHARGE NORMALIZATION 
Rate Schedule R $0.00000/kWh
Rate Schedule Lighting ($0.00020)/kWh 

VEGETATION MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE 
Rate Schedule R $0.00795/kWh
Rate Schedule Lighting $0.03175/kWh 

COMM9620-09-21-AI-S3M1 
Produced by FirstEnergy’s Communications & Branding Department 

Electric Rates 
for West Virginia Customers 

To better understand your electric charges, the approved
rates as of July 15, 2021, are listed in this pamphlet.
As always, our Customer Service Representatives are
available at 800-686-0011 to answer your questions
between 8 a.m. and 6 p.m., Monday through Friday. 
W.Va. Rate Schedule R – Residential 
MINIMUM BILL MONTHLY RATE 
(For a single residence)
Customer Charge – $5.00 per month
Energy Charge – All kilowatt-hours (kWh) – $0.08804 
TERM OF PAYMENT – A late payment charge of 2% of the
net bill will be added to each bill not paid in full within 20
days from the date mailed. 
LOCAL TAX ADJUSTMENT – Within municipalities or
political subdivisions that impose taxes based upon the
amount of electric service sold or revenues received by
the company (as specifed in Rule No. 20 of “Rules and
Regulations for Electric Service”), there shall be added to
the total bill a surcharge equal to the percentage shown
on Sheet No. 5-1 of the company’s tarif. 

W.Va. Rate Schedule OL – 
Outdoor Lights – restricted 
RATE PER MONTH 
A. 9,500 lumen (100-watt) high pressure sodium lamp

(51 kWh) – $7.51 per lamp 
B. 8,150 lumen (175-watt) mercury vapor lamp

(74 kWh) – $9.38 per lamp
C. 22,000 lumen (200-watt) high pressure sodium lamp

(86 kWh) – $11.54 per lamp
D. 21,500 lumen (400-watt) mercury vapor lamp

(162 kWh) – $14.86 per lamp 
E. Additional facilities to provide outdoor lighting service

monthly rental is $1.74 for each standard distribution
wood pole required, $0.012 for each foot of wire for
span length, and $1.74 for each kilovar of transformer
capacity installed. 



  

 
  

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
  

 
  

 

 
  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
  

  

   

   

  
   
    

   
    

    
    

   
   

W.Va. Rate Schedule AL – Private W.Va. Rate Schedule EMU – Equipment, RATE PER MONTH 
Outdoor Area Lighting Maintenance, and Unmetered Service – LIGHTING FIXTURE – Underground

Overhead/Underground Nominal  Nominal UndergroundRATE PER MONTH Watts Lumens kWh Service 
LIGHTING FIXTURE 

Floodlighting
Overhead/

Nominal  Nominal Underground
Watts Lumens kWh Service 

Mercury Vapor
400 21,500 162 $14.86 

1,000 60,000 386 $26.01 
High Pressure Sodium

400 50,000 167 $17.32 
Quartz Iodine – Restricted to installations as of Nov. 26, 1979. 

500 176 $15.97 
POLES – Restricted to installations as of Oct. 3, 1985. 

Length Wood Standard 
30 foot $1.74 
35 foot $2.42 
40 foot $2.60 

OVERHEAD CIRCUIT – Restricted to installations as of 
Oct. 3, 1985. $0.012 for each foot of wire for span length. 
TERM OF PAYMENT – A late payment charge of 2% of the
net bill will be added to each bill not paid in full within 20
days from the date mailed. 

RATE PER MONTH 
LIGHTING FIXTURE – Overhead 

Nominal  Nominal 
Watts Lumens kWh 

Installation requiring a pole:
High Pressure Sodium Vapor

100 9,500 51 
Installation on existing pole:

Mercury Vapor (Cobra Head)
175 8,150 74 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor:
Open Lens

100 9,500 51 
Cobra Head 

100 9,500  51 
200 22,000 86 
400 50,000 167 

Floodlight
200 22,000 86 
400 50,000 167 

Metal Halide: 
Cobra Head 

400 36,000 157 
1000 90,000 379 

Floodlight
400 36,000 157 

1000 90,000 379 

Overhead 
Service 

$17.20 

$9.38 

$7.51 

$8.19 
$11.54 
$17.32 

$11.54 
$17.32 

$20.13 
$37.76 

$20.13 
$37.76 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor:
Post Top 

100 9,500 
Single Cobra Head

100 9,500 
200 22,000 
400 50,000 

Each Additional Cobra Head 
100 9,500 
200 22,000 
400 50,000 

Single Shoe Box (with base)
100 9,500 
200 22,000 
400 50,000 

Single Shoe Box (no base)
100 9,500 
200 22,000 
400 50,000 

Each Additional Shoe Box 
100 9,500 
200 22,000 
400 50,000 

Metal Halide: 
Post Top 

175 11,600 
Single Cobra Head

400 36,000 

51 

51 
86 
167 

51 
86 
167 

51 
86 
167 

51 
86 
167 

51 
86 
167 

74 

157 

$14.86 

$23.91 
$27.27 
$33.05 

$8.19 
$11.54 
$17.32 

$33.96 
$35.97 
$40.08 

$26.93 
$28.94 
$33.05 

$15.23 
$17.24 
$21.34 

$19.63 

$35.86 
1000 90,000 379 $53.49 

Each Additional Cobra Head 
400 36,000 157 $20.13 

1000 90,000 379 $37.76 
Single Shoe Box (with base)

400 36,000 157 $42.39 
Single Shoe Box (no base)

400 36,000 157 $35.38 
1000 90,000 379 $58.52 

Each Additional Shoe Box 
400 36,000 157 $23.68 

1000 90,000 379 $42.39 


